UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

ALIGN TECHNOLOGY, INC. Petitioner

v.

3SHAPE A/S Patent Owner

Case IPR2019-00118 Patent 9,962,244

PETITIONER ALIGN TECHNOLOGY, INC.'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD"

Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



Petitioner Align Technology, Inc.'s Power of Attorney

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Petitioner Align Technology, Inc., hereby appoints practitioners of Customer No. 26111 as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office and Patent Trial and Appeal Board associated with the above-captioned *inter partes* review of U.S. Patent No. 9,962,244. These attorneys include at least:

Lead Counsel Robert Greene Sterne, Reg. No. 28,912

Back-up Counsel Jason D. Eisenberg, Reg. No. 43,447

Salvador M. Bezos, Reg. No. 60,889 Trent W. Merrell, Reg. No. 73,771 George L. Howarah, Reg. No. 72,012

Address Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C.

1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3932

Tel.: 202-371-2600 Fax: 202-371-2540.

FOR: Align Technology, Inc.

SIGNATURE: /SCOTT MEGGS/

BY: Scott Meggs

TITLE: Vice President, Assistant General Counsel

DATE: NOVEMBER 5, 2018

